AT&T RackLine
AT&T Cabling Systems RackLine
327www.att.com/cabling D.5.3
Enclosures & Rack Systems Wall-Mount Network Cabinets Accessories
Description
Accessories for wall-mount network cabinets
Cabinet size range 7U, 9U, 12U, 15U, 18U
600x560 mm
Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	 Mechanical structure conforming to EN 61587-1
•	 Corrosion resistance (salt spray) acc. to ISO 9227, ASTM B117
•	 EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)
Ordering Information - Horizontal Cable Managements
Continued on page D.5.3a
Ordering Information - Grounding Kits
Description
Cable/Bar
Cross-Section
mm2
Contents P/N
RackLine Doors and Covers Grounding Kit 6.0 3 Cables 715E06003NA-NS51
Cabinet 10kA Grounding & Equalizing 19" Bar 30 (2x15) 1 Unit 715E30100NA-NS51
Description  Retainers Units Height
 mm
Width
 mm
Depth
 mm Color Packaging P/N
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager None 1U 44.45 482.60 75.27 Black 1/Box 521NANN075A-BK1U
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager Available 1U 44.30 482.00 162.83 Black 1/Box 521NANN162B-BK1U
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager Available 2U 88.80 484.84 107.03 Black 1/Box 521NANN107B-BK2U
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager Available 2U 88.80 484.74 171.62 Black 1/Box 521NANN171B-BK2U
Rack-Mount Ring-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager None 1U 44.45 482.60 65.00 Black 1/Box 521NANN065C-BK1U